[Commending the San Francisco Symphony AIM Program]

Resolution commending San Francisco Symphony's Adventures in Music (AIM) program for its contribution to the education and development of San Francisco's children.

WHEREAS, AIM is a sequential, interdisciplinary and curriculum-based music program designed to educate grade school students about the music of many cultures; and

WHEREAS, Since its inception in 1988 it is one of the most far reaching community music education programs of any Symphony Orchestra in the country; and

WHEREAS, In recent years the program has expanded and now reaches every 1<sup>st</sup> – 5<sup>th</sup> grade student in the San Francisco Unified School District; and

WHEREAS, In addition to servicing all of San Francisco's public schools, the program also covers numerous private and parochial schools, reaching over 26,000 students in a total of 91 schools in the city; and

WHEREAS, AIM strives to introduce San Francisco's children to a wide range of music including classical, jazz, Afro-Cuban, and salsa and presents ensembles featuring acclaimed local artists; and

WHEREAS, Elementary schools are provided a plethora of resources and services including a trip to a San Francisco Symphony concert, four in-school ensemble concerts, professional development sessions for teachers and principals, supplemental classroom resources such as videos, CD's and instruments, and a journal for each student; and

WHEREAS, As a vital part of the San Francisco Symphony's commitment to community service, the entire AIM program is provided free of charge to schools and teachers; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby commends The San Francisco Symphony's Adventures in Music Program for its contributions to enhancing the music education and overall child development of San Francisco's grade school population; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Clerk for the Board of Supervisors shall send copies of this resolution to the San Francisco Symphony's Board of Directors and to the Program Director of AIM at San Francisco Symphony, Davies Symphony Hall, 201 Van Ness Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94102.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:	021057	Date Passed:
		mphony's Adventures in Music (AIM) program for its nent of San Francisco's children.
June 17, 200	22 Board of Supervisors	— ADOPTED
	Ayes: 8 - Ammiano, I Absent: 3 - Gonzalez,	Daly, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval Hall, Yee
	File No. 021057	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 17, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	. NUN 2 8 2002	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board
		Jun Emmy
	Date Approved	Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.